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lII'~ ~H' t{/ill ~ ilar~ 'FI" :,.m
",~.r ~ :--

(~) 'f1T 'I~ «~ ~ f.. fuOl''l'
f'l;;:~T<H'F': 1[1 ~.",~ '1"1 ~ .. t~rc:
"Ir.i~~ f;;lIT 'l"lr 1fT;
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'1'-,' f';~T ~'lT 'IT?

~~'{(~ "'Tli <'('{I f'l',""1 "1'"'
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'1"'" >( '1';'fllrf<fcfi 1f~~ 'l'T f~1lf1If

'I',~ ;;; f<'o~ li<f 1 TO", f" f'I<', il'l T
(lIf;;¢far) f'l;:"IT"o'l '1'1 2 ~",;r 'm

'!>T '!!'l '!>T ~" "1rc:: 'ATm" f<nDT
1fT I ~1 f'l~l/TT<'o'l ;;; ~~: 1II~1" ",'
f • ..t'i f'!'!>Ta lITfu;;','lIf ~' "~~
lIIT<ifG~ ''''TG ~ '!~<'I ij ~I O. 70
~"'~ tof"!?,,, 'lfl. lIIr.ifuj '1'1 ~ I
'(f~ ,,~ f~i(~Ti'I'I ll~ 'l~1 1fT
"I,: ~~ 4 ~.j\~ 'lfll aT" (2,7
l1;"'1' ;;; •• ?r ij) lIIT<ifeil f;;'oT ~'1T
~ aOfr ~~ f'li(,."L~n 'iii '1Irc: 'l'T
""'IT 26 'l'l~.', 1981 '1'1 f"~T

'1'oT I ~" f.l~'iT<'o1> iT ~a ilTio il
~O<:Tl f.,!'lT ~ f~ f.;'ifar 'l'T 'l'T~
~'lftJ iol~ ~T'T '1'lT ~ I f'llfivr
"'Tl{ "),, f~'ifar f~''fN, fit""l lIm~.,
'iii ~ f"-iT l1'1T .~ I

De~t of N~ I'Uk \a Trl lollpari

4666. SHRI ERA ANBARASU: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOU.S-ING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it Is a fact that a National Park is being developed in the name of Late Sanjay Gandl:1i in Trilokpuri areaj

(b) if so, the
time likely to be
the project; and

details thereof, tl.d taken to complete

(c) the reasons for delay in CQlh-
pletion of the project?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS AN;)
HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN
SINGH): (aJ No, Sir.

(b) and (c); Do not arise in vIew of reply to (al above.

Central Grant for Slum Improvement to States

4667. PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether thete is any move :3 "increaSe the Central grants for the slum improvement and rehabilitation of slum-dwellers in metropolitan dties such as Bombay, Delhi, Calcutta and Madras; and

(b) if so, how much financial assistance is likely to be given to the concerned States for this purpose?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN
SINGH): (a) and (b): No, Sir. Slum Improvement is a subject in the 'itate sector and funds are provided for environmental improvement of slums in the metropolitan cities and other towns in the state plan under the Minimum Needs Programme. The-
allocation of funds for this programme in respect 01 Delhi is made in the Union Territory Plan.

